
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9580  Addy Duellman                 11  Cochrane-Fountain City        18:35.0  5:59 
      2    2 9601  Taylor Sylla                  11  Independence-Gilmanton        19:07.3  6:10 
      3    3 9707  Allyah Schwem                  9  Viroqua                       19:38.4  6:20 
      4    4 9581  Paxtyn Duellman                9  Cochrane-Fountain City        19:45.3  6:22 
      5    5 9699  Rivyn DiPadova                12  Viroqua                       20:37.8  6:39 
      6    6 9598  Anna Kent                     10  Independence-Gilmanton        20:54.5  6:44 
      7    7 9582  Ashlyn Earney                 10  Cochrane-Fountain City        20:55.8  6:45 
      8    8 9609  Kareena Ramakrishnan          10  La Crosse Logan               21:20.9  6:53 
      9      9566  Mateya Kaduc                  12  Cashton                       21:40.1  6:59 
     10    9 9700  Hazel Goltz                   10  Viroqua                       21:47.9  7:01 
     11   10 9600  Allie Sylla                    9  Independence-Gilmanton        22:01.9  7:06 
     12   11 9597  Sophia Kampa                  10  Independence-Gilmanton        22:14.8  7:10 
     13   12 9695  Kayleigh Ackman               11  Viroqua                       22:23.9  7:13 
     14   13 9583  Ana Knecht                    12  Cochrane-Fountain City        22:49.0  7:21 
     15   14 9578  Samathia Bork                 12  Cochrane-Fountain City        23:05.5  7:26 
     16      9565  Adrianna Biever               --  Cashton                       23:12.3  7:29 
     17   15 9579  Cecelia Dittrich              12  Cochrane-Fountain City        23:18.9  7:31 
     18   16 9703  Sylvie Pierce                 10  Viroqua                       23:25.1  7:33 
     19   17 9697  Reid Brown                    12  Viroqua                       23:36.8  7:37 
     20   18 9577  Alyvia Arneson                12  Cochrane-Fountain City        23:45.4  7:39 
     21      9628  Jacee Erickson                11  Luther                        23:56.2  7:43 
     22   19 9664  Ingrid Carstens                9  North Crawford                24:05.8  7:46 
     23      9556  Jadrean Borreson              10  Blair-Taylor                  24:12.1  7:48 
     24   20 9599  Rielynn Sheahan                9  Independence-Gilmanton        24:21.6  7:51 
     25      9652  Jossalin Clark                 9  New Lisbon                    24:26.8  7:53 
     26   21 9704  Wynne Roberts                 12  Viroqua                       24:31.3  7:54 
     27      9701  Abigail Kane                  10  Viroqua                       24:51.2  8:00 
     28      9584  Bailey Pronschinske           11  Cochrane-Fountain City        24:58.1  8:03 
     29   22 9604  Marinda Driscoll              12  La Crosse Logan               25:01.8  8:04 
     30      9568  Aubrey Peterson               12  Cashton                       25:08.6  8:06 
     31   23 9611  Rachel Sward                   9  La Crosse Logan               25:16.7  8:09 
     32   24 9663  Agnes Carstens                12  North Crawford                25:22.1  8:10 
     33      9630  Elizabeth Hunter              10  Luther                        25:34.2  8:14 
     34   25 9608  Natalie Pedretti              10  La Crosse Logan               25:49.7  8:19 
     35   26 9612  Tabitha Sward                 12  La Crosse Logan               25:50.7  8:20 
     36   27 9643  Brynn Heck                     9  Neillsville                   25:56.3  8:21 
     37   28 9668  Lucy O'Brien                  10  North Crawford                25:59.3  8:22 
     38   29 9610  Marlee Stevermer              10  La Crosse Logan               26:00.0  8:23 
     39      9567  Isabell Korn                  12  Cashton                       26:11.0  8:26 
     40      9654  Greenlee Heimer               11  New Lisbon                    26:20.6  8:29 
     41      9725  Lexi Kurth                     9  Whitehall                     26:31.4  8:33 
     42      9698  Jersey Cress                  11  Viroqua                       26:54.4  8:40 
     43      9631  Corrina Rouvel                10  Luther                        26:55.4  8:40 
     44      9705  Ava Schroeder                 11  Viroqua                       27:05.4  8:44 
     45   30 9669  Lena Schmidt                  10  North Crawford                27:18.4  8:48 
     46   31 9645  Haylee Schultz                10  Neillsville                   27:27.9  8:51 
     47   32 9603  Lauren Domroese               10  La Crosse Logan               27:47.6  8:57 
     48      9656  Sophia Wolf                   11  New Lisbon                    28:17.3  9:07 
     49   33 9595  Kia Back                      12  Independence-Gilmanton        28:21.9  9:08 
     50      9629  Athemia Horstman              10  Luther                        28:32.6  9:12 
     51   34 9641  Ella Dittner                  10  Neillsville                   28:55.8  9:19 
     52      9723  Andreanna Hemenway            11  Whitehall                     29:36.7  9:32 
     53   35 9666  Treanna Fizer                 12  North Crawford                30:29.1  9:49 
     54      9702  Elizabeth Olson               12  Viroqua                       31:05.8 10:01 
     55      9696  Summer Arehart                11  Viroqua                       31:22.3 10:06 
     56   36 9596  Hannah Gierok                 12  Independence-Gilmanton        31:36.4 10:11 
     57   37 9644  Scotlyn Hericks               10  Neillsville                   32:32.4 10:29 
     58   38 9642  Hannah Dorshorst              10  Neillsville                   34:03.0 10:58 
     59   39 9667  Ariel Staum                    9  North Crawford                34:57.5 11:16 
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                                     **** Girls' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    39  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (21:02.2  105:10.6 4:30.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Addy Duellman             11 18:35.0
       2      4  Paxtyn Duellman            9 19:45.3
       3      7  Ashlyn Earney             10 20:55.8
       4     13  Ana Knecht                12 22:49.0
       5     14  Samathia Bork             12 23:05.5
       6   ( 15) Cecelia Dittrich          12 23:18.9
       7   ( 18) Alyvia Arneson            12 23:45.4

       2.    45  Viroqua                                    (21:34.7  107:53.1 3:46.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Allyah Schwem              9 19:38.4
       2      5  Rivyn DiPadova            12 20:37.8
       3      9  Hazel Goltz               10 21:47.9
       4     12  Kayleigh Ackman           11 22:23.9
       5     16  Sylvie Pierce             10 23:25.1
       6   ( 17) Reid Brown                12 23:36.8
       7   ( 21) Wynne Roberts             12 24:31.3

       3.    49  Independence-Gilmanton                     (21:44.1  108:40.1 5:14.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Taylor Sylla              11 19:07.3
       2      6  Anna Kent                 10 20:54.5
       3     10  Allie Sylla                9 22:01.9
       4     11  Sophia Kampa              10 22:14.8
       5     20  Rielynn Sheahan            9 24:21.6
       6   ( 33) Kia Back                  12 28:21.9
       7   ( 36) Hannah Gierok             12 31:36.4

       4.   104  La Crosse Logan                            (24:40.0  123:19.8 4:29.8)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Kareena Ramakrishnan      10 21:20.9
       2     22  Marinda Driscoll          12 25:01.8
       3     23  Rachel Sward               9 25:16.7
       4     25  Natalie Pedretti          10 25:49.7
       5     26  Tabitha Sward             12 25:50.7
       6   ( 29) Marlee Stevermer          10 26:00.0
       7   ( 32) Lauren Domroese           10 27:47.6

       5.   136  North Crawford                             (26:39.0  133:14.7 6:23.3)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Ingrid Carstens            9 24:05.8
       2     24  Agnes Carstens            12 25:22.1
       3     28  Lucy O'Brien              10 25:59.3
       4     30  Lena Schmidt              10 27:18.4
       5     35  Treanna Fizer             12 30:29.1
       6   ( 39) Ariel Staum                9 34:57.5

       6.   167  Neillsville                                (29:47.1  148:55.4 8:06.7)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Brynn Heck                 9 25:56.3
       2     31  Haylee Schultz            10 27:27.9
       3     34  Ella Dittner              10 28:55.8
       4     37  Scotlyn Hericks           10 32:32.4
       5     38  Hannah Dorshorst          10 34:03.0
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                              **** Girls' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1      9691  Aislynn Nelson               7  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)       13:51.3  6:56 
      2      9574  McCarran Gilbertson          6  Christ - St. John's Lutheran      14:54.2  7:28 
      3      9681  Ellie Peterson               5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    16:33.5  8:17 
      4      9690  Hannah Chambers              8  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)       16:37.0  8:19 
      5      9682  Jillian Poppie               7  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    16:55.6  8:28 
      6      8780  Maren Jostead                8  Mount Calavary Grace              17:01.9  8:31 
      7      9680  Chemila Ihega                5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    17:14.1  8:38 
      8      9692  Sophia Neumann               8  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)       17:19.8  8:40 
      9      9683  Ruth Rebernick               5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    17:24.4  8:43 
     10      9678  Avery Stange                 7  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewistown  17:42.6  8:52 
     11      9677  Audrey Mueller               7  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewistown  17:43.9  8:52 
     12      9573  Kaelyn Frelitz               8  Christ - St. John's Lutheran      18:11.7  9:06 
     13      9587  Emery Burnet                 5  First Lutheran                    18:19.6  9:10 
     14      9575  Monroe Scriver               5  Christ - St. John's Lutheran      18:22.0  9:11 
     15      8781  Nora Jostead                 5  Mount Calavary Grace              21:04.6 10:33 
     16      9679  Elyse Tiedemann              7  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewistown  21:15.9 10:38 
     17      8782  Sienna Wrobel                5  Mount Calavary Grace              25:18.1 12:40 
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